| 06 | -04-2003 ———— | |
|--|--|--|
| Tab settings | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roadway Safety Service, Inc. 5.8.03 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Name: Quixote Corporation and Transafe Corporation | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Internal Address: | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | | |
| ☑ Corporation – New York☐ Other | Street Address: One East Wacker Drive | |
| | City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Association | |
| | General Partnership | |
| | Limited Partnership | |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other | |
| ☑ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| Execution Date: January 19, 1999 | , radical and radical control of the | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | 1 | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached | |
| Additional number(s) atta | ched ⊠ Yes □ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Elisa M. Valenzona Internal/Address: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 | |
| The man taken on a second seco | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 10395 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| DO3 DBYRNE 00000145 2144487 | | |
| ity: <u>Chicago</u> Satura Zip: <u>60610</u> | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. | 100 Na 5 200 3 | |
| Rame of Person Signing Elisa M. Valenzona Name of Person Signing Signat | ture Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|---------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| FITCH UNIVERSAL MODULE | 2,144,487 | March 17, 1998 |
| UNIVERSAL MODULE | 2,144,486 | March 17, 1998 |
| REACT 350 | 2,199,475 | October 27, 1998 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0225



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ROADWAY SAFETY SERVICE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademarks and registrations shown on the attached list;

AND WHEREAS, QUIXOTE CORP. and TRANSAFE CORP., corporations organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations therefor, *nunc pro tunc*, effective October 1, 1997.

ROADWAY SAFETY SERVICE, INC.

| By: Soat Daller Name: = Scott Daller Title: President | |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Date effective as of: $\sqrt{A.v. 19, 1999}$ | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOICK On this 19 day of And 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and fo aforesaid, personally appeared E. Jan WALTER, personally known to me and known person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the | or the County to me to be the |
| person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the of ROADWAY SAFETY SERVICE, INC., and that he had been duly authorized by the Edirectors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority. MARY GREENE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Notary Public | PRESIDENT Board of |
| No. 4935688, Salioik County Commission Expires 627 W My Commission Expires | |

RECORDED: 05/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0226